HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 11, 2011

3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Dave Hunt, Co-Chair

Rep. Andy Olson, Co-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. Chris Garrett

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Tim Freeman

Rep. Matt Wingard

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Aimee Steketee, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2880 — Public Hearing

HB 2885 — Public Hearing
HB 2886 — Public Hearing
HB 2998 — Public Hearing
HB 2884 — Public Hearing
HB 3074 — Public Hearing

Hearing Room 50

Recording Log

3:05:42 PM

3:05:43 PM
3:07:29 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:13:11 PM
3:13:19 PM
3:13:25 PM
3:13:28 PM
3:13:32 PM
3:13:40 PM
3:13:41 PM
3:13:43 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Hunt

HB 2880, 2885, 2886, 2998, 2884, 3074 - Public Hearing

Representative Jefferson Smith, House District 47
{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Smith

{Exhibit} 2: Rep. Smith

{Exhibit} 3: Rep. Smith

{Exhibit} 4: Rep. Smith

{Exhibit} 5: Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Chair Olson

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith
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3:13:45 PM
3:14:42 PM
3:14:45 PM
3:15:30 PM
3:15:35 PM
3:15:50 PM
3:18:05 PM
3:18:07 PM
3:18:30 PM
3:19:38 PM
3:19:47 PM
3:19:53 PM
3:19:54 PM
3:20:26 PM
3:20:27 PM
3:20:27 PM
3:21:13 PM
3:22:23 PM
3:22:29 PM
3:26:21 PM
3:26:42 PM
3:26:44 PM
3:27:02 PM
3:27:06 PM
3:27:17 PM
3:27:49 PM
3:28:29 PM
3:28:33 PM
3:28:45 PM
3:28:49 PM
3:29:19 PM
3:29:19 PM
3:29:19 PM
3:32:45 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:35:21 PM
3:35:27 PM
3:35:27 PM
3:41:03 PM
3:41:03 PM
3:41:20 PM
3:41:53 PM
3:42:17 PM

Stembridge

Co-Chair Hunt
Co-Vice Chair Holvey
Rep. Smith

Co-Vice Chair Holvey
Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt
Co-Chair Olson

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Olson

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Olson

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Olson
Co-Chair Hunt
Co-Chair Olson

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Hunt

Henry Kraemer, The Bus Project
{Exhibit} 7: Kraemer
{Exhibit} 6: Kraemer
Co-Chair Hunt

Dina Yazdani, Multnomah County resident
{Exhibit} 8: Yazdani
{Exhibit} 9: Yazdani
{Exhibit} 10: Yazdani
Co-Chair Hunt

Tom McClellan, Administrator, Department of Motor Vehicles

{Exhibit} 11: McClellan
Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart
McClellan

Rep. Barnhart
McClellan
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3:42:28 PM
3:42:30 PM
3:42:35 PM
3:42:35 PM
3:45:02 PM
3:45:11 PM
3:45:35 PM
3:45:53 PM
3:45:54 PM
3:45:55 PM
3:46:07 PM
3:46:07 PM
3:46:10 PM
3:46:11 PM
3:46:51 PM
3:46:52 PM
3:46:54 PM
3:47:05 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:53:13 PM
3:53:19 PM
4:05:16 PM
4:05:24 PM
4:05:24 PM
4:05:25 PM
4:13:49 PM
4:14:40 PM
4:15:13 PM
4:16:06 PM
4:17:07 PM
4:17:08 PM
4:17:27 PM
4:17:31 PM
4:18:57 PM
4:19:00 PM
4:19:01 PM
4:19:50 PM
4:19:53 PM
4:23:52 PM
4:23:57 PM

4:23:58 PM
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Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

McClellan

{Exhibit} 12: McClellan

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

McClellan

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Hunt

McClellan

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

McClellan

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women Voters
{Exhibit} 13: Eaton

{Exhibit} 14: Eaton

{Exhibit} 15: Eaton

{Exhibit} 16: Eaton

Co-Chair Hunt

Barry Pack, Deputy Secretary of State
Co-Chair Hunt

Janice Thompson, Common Cause Oregon
{Exhibit} 17: Thompson

{Exhibit} 18: Thompson

Co-Chair Hunt

Pack

Co-Chair Hunt

Pack

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Berger

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Tim Scott, Director of Elections, Multhomah County
{Exhibit} 19: Scott

Co-Chair Hunt

Tom Mann, Public Information Manager, Oregon Department of Veterans'
Affairs

{Exhibit} 20: Mann
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4:27:11 PM
4:27:50 PM
4:29:28 PM
4:.29:38 PM
4:30:03 PM
4:30:07 PM
4:30:22 PM
4:30:30 PM
4:30:31 PM
4:30:38 PM
4:32:13 PM
4:32:21 PM
4:32:30 PM
4:35:32 PM
4:35:39 PM
4:36:05 PM
4:36:17 PM
4:36:19 PM
4:36:28 PM
4:37:51 PM
4:38:03 PM

4:38:04 PM
4:38:14 PM
4:38:21 PM
4:38:25 PM
4:38:30 PM
4:40:38 PM
4:40:40 PM
4:41:24 PM
4:41:40 PM
4:41:42 PM
4:42:43 PM
4:43:09 PM
4:45:21 PM
4:45:37 PM
4:45:51 PM
4:45:55 PM
4:46:09 PM
4:46:26 PM
4:46:27 PM
4:46:44 PM
4:47:01 PM
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Co-Chair Hunt

Scott

Co-Chair Hunt

Mann

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

Scott

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Mann

Co-Chair Hunt

Cindy Robert, Rental Housing Association
Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Garrett

Robert

Rep. Garrett

Co-Chair Hunt

Greg Miller, Oregon Gun Owners
Co-Chair Hunt

Curt Melcher, Deputy Director for Fish & Wildlife Programs, Oregon
Department of Fish & Wildlife
{Exhibit} 21: Melcher

Co-Chair Olson

Melcher

Co-Chair Hunt

Melcher

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Melcher

Co-Chair Hunt

Co-Vice Chair Holvey

Co-Chair Hunt

Norman Turrell, Oregon resident
Co-Chair Hunt

Turrell

Co-Chair Hunt

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Turrell

Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Hunt

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Hunt
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Exhibit Summary

3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM
3:07:30 PM

3:29:19 PM
3:29:19 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:32:48 PM
3:35:27 PM
3:42:35 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
3:47:39 PM
4:05:24 PM
4:05:25 PM
4:19:53 PM
4:23:58 PM
4:38:04 PM

{Exhibit} 1: HB 2880, written testimony, Rep. Smith, 1p

{Exhibit} 2: HB 2884, written testimony, Rep. Smith, 1p

{Exhibit} 3: HB 2885, written testimony, Rep. Smith, 1p

{Exhibit} 4: HB 2886, written testimony, Rep. Smith, 1p

{Exhibit} 5: HB 2880, Subchapter I-H-National Voter Registration Act,
Rep.Smith, 9pp

{Exhibit} 6: HB 2880, written testimony, Henry Kraemer, 1p

{Exhibit} 7: HB 2886, written testimony, Henry Kraemer, 1p

{Exhibit} 8: HB 2880, written testimony, Dina Yazdani, 1p

{Exhibit} 9: HB 2885, written testimony, Dina Yazdani, 1p

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17:
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:
{Exhibit} 21:

HB 2886, written testimony, Dina Yazdani, 1p

HB 2880, written testimony, Tom McClellan, 2pp
HB 2886, written testimony, Tom McClellan, 1p

HB 2880, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p

HB 2885, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p

HB 2886, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p

HB 2998, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1p

HB 2886, written testimony, Janice Thompson, 4pp
HB 2880, written testimony, Janice Thompson, 4pp
HB 3074, written testimony, Tim Scott, 1p

HB 3074, written testimony, Tom Mann, 1p

HB 2998, written testimony, Curt Melcher, 1p
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